## Annexure-E2

I	Name of the Candidate	SRI MADHAB RAJBANGSHI
II	Number and name of Constituency	4 DARRANG UDALGURI PC
Ш	Name of State/Union Territory	ASSAM
IV	Nature of Election (Please mention whether General Election to State Assembly / Lok Sabha / Bye- election)	LOK SABHA
V	Date of declaration of result	04-06-2024
VI	Name and Address of the Election Agent	NARAYAN ADHIKARI, VILL-HABIGAON, PO- MAZBAT, DIST-UDALGURI, ASSAM
VII	If candidate is set up by a political party, Please mention the name of the political party	INDIAN NATIONAL CONGRESS
/III	Whether the party is a recognised political party	YES -
ıte:		Signature of the Candidate
::		Signature of the Candidate
ce:		Name:

CHO N				
n	-	4	_	
.,	и	н	e	80

Place:

S. No.	Particulars	Amt. Incurred / Auth. by Candidate/ Election agent(in Rs.)	Amt. Incurred/ authorized by Pol. Party (in Rs.)	Amt, Incurred / authorized by others (in Rs.)	Total Election expenditure (3)+(4)+(5)
1	2	3	4	5	6
ı	Expenses in public meeting, rally, procession etc.:-  I. a: Expenses in public meeting, rally, procession etc. (ie: other than the ones with Star Campaigners of the Political party (Enclose as per Schedule-1)	12,200			
	I. b : Expenditure in public meeting rally, procession etc. with the Star Campaigner(s) (ie: other than those for general party propaganda) (Enclose as per Schedule-2)	23,900			
П	Campaign materials other than those used in the public meeting, rally, procession etc. mentioned in S.No. I above(Enclose as per Schedule-3)	2,86,000			
Ш	(a) Campaign, through print and electronic media		1		

	includingcablenetwork,bulk		
	smSorinternetandSocial mediainprivatelyowned newspapers/TV/radiochannels etc. (Enclose as per Schedule-4)		
	(b) Campaign, through print and electronic mediaincludingcablenetwork,b ulk SMS or internet and Social media in newspapers/TV/radiochannels etc.ownedbythe candidateorbythepolitical party sponsoring the candidate(Encloseasper Schedule-4A)		
IV	Expenditure on campaign vehicle(s), used by candidate(Encloseasper schedule-5)	2,07,750	
V	Expenses of campaign workers / agents (Encloseasper-Schedule–6)	1070812	
VI	Any other campaign expenditure	25,570	
VII	Expenses incurred on publishing ofdedaration regarding criminal cases (Encloseasper Schedule-10)	- Chieven	
VIII	VIII Expenses		
	incurred on Virtual		
	Campaign (Enclose as per Schedule 11)		
	GrandTotal	1626232	

SNo	Particulars	Amount(inRs.)
1	2	3
I	Amount of own fund usedfor the election campaign (Enclose as per Schedule - 7)	2,70,000
П	Lump sum amount received from theparty(ies) in cash or cheque etc. (Enclose as per Schedule -8)	15, 00000
Ш	Lumpsumamountreceivedfromanyperson/company/firm/associations/bodyof persons etc. as loan, gift or donation etc. (EncloseasperSchedule-9)	
FIRM	Total	17,70,000



### INDIA NON JUDICIAL

### **Government of Assam**

### e-Stamp

Certificate No.

Certificate Issued Date

Account Reference

Unique Doc. Reference

Purchased by

**Description of Document** 

**Property Description** 

Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party

Second Party

Stamp Duty Paid By

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

IN-AS97173565772282W

26-Jun-2024 05:20 PM

CSCACC (GV)/ ascsceg07/ AS-DRRAS0127/ AS-DR

SUBIN-ASASCSCEG0782756980085875W

MADHAB RAJBANGSHI

Article 4 Affidavit

Not Applicable

0

(Zero)

MADHAB RAJBANGSHI

Not Applicable

MADHAB RAJBANGSHI

(One Hundred only)





Please write or type below this line

## PART-IV **AFFIDAVIT**

Before the District Election Officer Udalguri (BTR), Assam.

Affidavit of Shri Madhab Rajbangshi, S/O. Late Puwa Ram Das, aged 67 years, r/o. Village- Bhebarghat (Kalitapara), P.O.-Mangaldai, P.S.- Mangaldai, District- Darrang, Assam do hereby solemnly and sincerely state and declare as under :-

0018103108

GOVT. OF INDIA REGO. NO. 13521 DARRANG

The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at 'www.shcilestamp.com' or using e-Stamp Mobile App of Stock Holding Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website / Mobile App renders it invalid.

The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.

In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.



### Page-2

1. That I was a contesting candidate at the general election to the House of the People from No.4 Darrang-Udlaguri Parliamentary constituency, the result of which was declared on 4th June, 2024.

2. That my election agent kept a separate and correct account of all expenditure incurred / authorised by me / my election agent in connection with the above election between 3<sup>rd</sup> April, 2024 to 4<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 (the date on which I was nominated) and the date of declaration of the result thereof, both days inclusive.

3. That the said account was maintained in the Register furnished by the Returning Officer for the purpose and the said Register itself is annexed hereto with the supporting vouchers/bills mentioned in the

said account.

4. That the account of my election expenditure as annexed hereto includes all items of election expenditure incurred or authorised by me or by my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations / body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election, and nothing has been concealed or withheld/suppressed there from (other than the expense on travel of leaders' covered by Explanations 1 and 2 under section 77 (1) of the Representation of the People Act, 1951).

5. That the Abstract Statement of Election Expenses annexed as Annexure II to the said account also includes all expenditure incurred or authorised by me, my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations / body of persons and other

individuals supporting me, in connection with the election.

6. That the statements in the foregoing paragraphs (1) to (5) are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, that nothing is false and Deponent nothing material has been concealed.

Solemnly affirmed/sworn by Madhab Rajbangshi at Mangaldai this 27th day of June, 2024 before me.

Deponent is identified by me . Rabuil Dusian Advocate

Date .... 23/06/2024

### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM

To

THE RETURNING OFFICER, No 4 Udalguri Darrang PC

Sir,

I acknowled be receipt of your letter No. UDL.01/LS-2024/EEM Cell/42 , dated 27th June, 2024 along with its enclosurescontaining, almong other documents, a Register bearing serial No... for maintaining of my accounts of election expenses.

2.  $\dot{I}$  have noted the requirements of law for maintenance of account of election expenses and lodging of true copy of that account with the District Election Officer / Returning Officer.

Dubanapli.

Yours faithfully,

	(Signature of Candidate with date)
* Strike off whichever is inapplicable.	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (To be filled up by Office)	
The account of the election expenses in respect of(Cor	nstituency) result of which was
declared on(Date) has been filed by him /on his behalf on	(Date) and has been received by
me today the (Date) of(Month) (Year).	

District\_\_\_\_\_

District Election Officer Office Seal

## $Schedules-1 to {\tt 11:} \qquad Details of Elections Funds and Expenditure of Candidate$

Expe	ensesinpublicmeetin	grallyprocessionetc.(ie:othertha	anthosewithStarCamp	aignersofthePoliticalpar	ty)			
S.No		reofExpenditure	TotalAmount		eofExpenditure			
			in Rs.	Amt. incurred / Auth.byCandidate / agent	Amt.incurred/ by Pol. Party with name	Amt. incurredby others		
1		2	3	4	5	6		
1	Vehiclesfortransp	portingvisitors	11,000	11,000	NIL	NIL		
2	Erecting Stage, F poles etc.	Pandal& Furniture, Fixtures,	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		
3	Arches&Barricade	esetc.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		
4	Flowers/garlands		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		
5	HiringLoudspeake amplifierscompar		1200	1200	NIL	NIL		
6	Posters, handbills Cut-outshoarding	s,pamphlets, Banners,	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		
7	Beverageslike tea etc.	, Water, cold drink,juice	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		
8	DigitalTV -boards tickers boards, 3I	s display, Projector display, O display	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		
9	Expenses on cele musiciansother ar	brities, payment to tistsremunerationetc.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		
10	Illumination items	slikeserial lights, boards etc.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		
11	vehicles/ boats et	sport, Helicopter/ aircraft/ c. charges ( for self, ther campaigner otherthan	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		
12		n/generatorcharges	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		
13	Rentforvenue		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		
14	Guards& security	charges	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		
15	Boarding & lodging celebrity, partyfun	g expenses of self, ctionary or anyother ing Star Campaigner	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		
16	Othersexpenses		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		
		Total	12,200					
		1000	Schedule-2					
Exp	enditure in public m	eeting rally, procession etc. w for gener	ith the Star Campaig al party propaganda	ner(s) as apportioned t	o candidate (ie: o	therthan tho		
No	DateandVenue	Name of the Star Campaigner(s)&Nameof Party	processionetc.with	Amount of Expenditure on public meeting rally, processionetc.withtheStarCampaigner(s) apportioned to the candidate (As other than for general party propaganda) in Rs.				
1	19-04-2024	Bhupen Borah		5				
	RajabariAmbaChowk			SourceofExpenditure		AL AL		
			Amount by Candidate/Agent	AmountbyPolitical	Amountby Others			

23,900	
	23,900

### Schedule-3

Details of expenditure on campaign materials, like handbills, pamphlets, posters, hoardings, banners, cut-outs, gates & arches, video and audio cassettes, CDs/ DVDs, Loud speakers, amplifiers, digital TV/ board display , 3 D display etc. for candidate's election campaign ( ie: other than those covered in Schedule- 1 & 2)

S.No.	NatureofExpenses	TotalAmountin Rs.	Soc	Remarks,if any		
					Amt.By others	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Poster	70,000	70,000			
2	Flex	2,16,000	2,16,000			
3						
4						
Total		2,86,000	2,86,000			

#### Schedule-4

Details of expenditure on campaign through print and electronic media including cable network, bulk SMS or Internet or social media, news items/TV/radio channel etc., including the paid news so decided by MCMC or voluntarily admitted by the candidate. The details should include the expenditure incurred on all such news items appearing in privately owned newspapers/TV/radio channels etc.

S.No	Natureof medium		Nameandaddressof	TotalAmountin Rs.	SourcesofExpenditure			
	(electronic/ print)and /SMS / voice/ duration cableTV,social charges/co	stringer, company or any person to whom charges/commission etc. paid/ payable, if		Amt. By candidate/ agent	Amt.ByPol. Party	Amt.By others		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	
1		Manager Steller						
2	100							
3								
4								

### Schedule-4A

Details of expenditure on campaign through print and electronic media including cable network, bulk SMS or Internet or social media, news items/TV/radio channel etc., including the paid news so decided by MCMC or voluntarily admitted by the candidate. The details should include the expenditure incurred on all such news items appearing innewspapers/TV/radio channels, owned by the candidate or by the political party sponsoring the candidate.

S.No	Natureof medium	Name and addressofmedia	Name and address of agency,reporter,stringer,	TotalAmountin Rs.	SourcesofExpenditure			
	(electronic/ print)and duration	provider (print /electronic/SMS / voice/cableTV,	companyoranypersonto whom charges / commissionetc.paid/		Amt. By candidate/ agent	Amt. By Pol.Party	Amt. By others	

-			socialmediaetc	.) [	payable, if	any	1			-		
1	2		3	1		4	5			-		
1			·	-			-	-	6		7	8
2	-		-	-								
3	-	_			-							
4	-		-	-								
Total				1								
			-									
Sched	-	turec	orcampaignvehic	e (e)a	indpollovo	anditura america	Lef-Me					
	-		T. Compagniverno	e (s)a	паропехр	enditure onvenio	le(s)forcandid	late'selection	campaigr	1		
S.No	Regn.No. Vehicle &		HiringChargesof	vehic	e		No.ofDays for which	Totalamt.	Source	ofExpe	enditure	
	Type of Vehicle		RateforHiring of vehicle / maintenance	(Ifno	charges etcovered er hiring)	Driver's charges (If not covered under hiring)	used	auth. in Rs.	Amt. By candida agent		Amt. By Pol.Party	Amt.By others
1	2		3a		3b	3c	4	5	6		7	8
1	AS01ES8		2700				15	40,500				1
2	AS13S39		1570				15	23,550				
3	Bolero AS13R07		1570				10	15700				
4	AS13D76		1570				10	15700				
5	AS13R79		1570				10	15700				
6	AS01EV9		1570				10	15700				
7	AS25DC3		1570			The last	10	15700				
8	Bolero AS12AE1		1570				10	15700				
9	Triber R3 AS27G55	XL	2750		11/19/	HATES THE	10	27500				
10	Bolero AS12FM8		1570				7	10990				
11	Bolero AS01FJ 9	1	1570				7	10990				
				Tota	ıl			2,07,730				
Sched												
	sofexpendit er's slips	tureo	nCampaignwork	ers/ag	entsando	ncandidates'boo	ths(kiosks)ou	tsidepolling :	stationsfo	rdistr	ribution	
S.No	Datea	Exp	ensesonCampaig	gnwor	kers		Total amt.	Sourcesof	fExpenditure			
	Venue	Nat	tureofExpenses		Rate	No.ofworkers /agentsNo. of kiosks√	auth.InRs.	Amt. By candidate			t.ByPol. Part	Amt.B others
1	2		3a		3b	Зс	4	5	5		6	7
1		(kid	ndidates' booths osks) set up for tributionofvoter's			24	161442					
2			mpaign worke norarium/salary	rs			819210					
3		Box	arding									

Lodging

5		Others		T		90160	T						
Total						1070812							
Scher	dule-7												
-		tofown fund	dusedforthee	election	ncampaign								
S.No.	Date												Remark
3.140.	Date		Cash			DD/Cheque Dank	no. etc. wi	tnaeta	ilsof drawee	Tota	IAmountinRs		S
1		2		3			4				5		6
1	0	4-04-2024	2	70000	0000				270000				
2													
3													
4													-
Total											270000		
Sched	dule-8												
				Open and						-		-	
Detail	s ofLumps	sumamount	receivedfrom	ithepar	rty(ies) inc	ashorchequ	eorDDorby	/Accou	ntTransfer				
						1		245.00		T		-	
S. No.	Nameoft	Name of the Political Party		Date		Cash	,	DD/ Cheque no. etc. withdetailsofdraweel nk				Remarks,if any	
1		2			3	4			5 \		6		7
1	INDIAN	INDIAN NATIONAL CONGRESS						RTGS			15,00000		
2													
3	TA A												
4									l en k				
	Total												
											15,00000		
=1/0.1		No are less	0. 3. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2.	-		1							-
Sched													- decoration
Detail etc.	s of Lump	sum amour	nt received f	rom ar	ny person/	company/fir	m/associa	tions/l	oody of perso	ns et	c. as loan, g	ift or	donation
S. No.	Nameandaddress Date			Cash	etc.wi	DD/Chequeno. etc.withdetails of drawee bank		Mentionwhether loan, gift or donation etc.		TotalAmount in Rs.		Remarks	
		2		3	4	or dre	5		6		7		8
1		2		,			-	-	3				
2				-									
3				1			ALE VERY						
4													
	Total			7.00			DESTRUCTION OF THE PARTY OF THE					7	
Sched	ule-10						ME						
-		itureincurre	d onpublishi	ngcrim	ninalantece	edentsifanyi	nnewspap	erand	VChannel			estatio	
SI. No.	ailsofexpenditureincurred onpublishingcriminalan Newspaper						Television				Mode of payment (electronic/che ue/DD/Cash)(P specify)		

	Name of Newspaper	Date of publishing	Expenses thatmay havebeenincurred (in Rs.)	Nameof channel	Date&Timeof insertion/teleca st	Expenses that mayhavebeen incurred (inRs.)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Total							1816

Detailso	felectio nexpensesincu	rredonVir	tualCampaig	n			
SI.No.	Nature of Virtual Campaign (Indicate Social Media	Late Control Assessment	Nameof media to disseminate message	Total Amount in Rs.	SourcesofExpenditure		
	Platforms/Apps/Other means)				Amountby candidate/a gent	Amountby political party	by others
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8

#### Note:

 $copy of the order containing\ list of all vehicles for which permit is sued\ by the Returning Officer to be enclosed.$ 

(a) If the vehicle is owned by the candidate/his relative/agent are used for election purpose, notionalcost of hire of all (b) suchvehicles, exceptonevehicleifownedandusedbythecandidate, notional cost of fuel and drivers salary for such vehicle, shall be included in total amount of expenditure in the above table.

In all schedule sifany expenditure on goods and services, provided by the Political Party; or provided by any provided by the Political Party; or provided by any provided by the Political Party; or provided b2. person/company/firm/associations/bodyofpersonsetc.onbehalfofthecandidate,thenthenotionalmarket value of such goods or services are to be indicated, in respective columns.

In Part -III, the Lump-sum amount of fund received from the political party or others or the candidate's own funds, 3. shouldbementioneddatewise. In all such cases such amounts are required to be first deposited in the bank account of the candidate, opened for election expenses.

EachpageoftheAbstractStatementshouldbesigned bythecandidate

(Revised by the Commission vide its letter no. 76/Virtual Campaign/EEPS/2022, dated 15th January, 2022, placed at Annexure-F9)



Account Name

:Mr. MADHAB RAJBANGSHI

Address

: KALITAPARA BHEBARGHAT

PO MANGALDAI

DIST DARRANG-784125 KALITAPARA BHEBARGHAT

Date

: 8 May 2024

Account Number

: 00000042848715220

Account Description

: CA-GEN-PUB-IND-NONRURAL-INR

Drawing Power Interest Rate(% p.a.) : 0.00

MOD Balance

: 15.6500 : 0.00

CIF No.

: 80610886963

IFS Code

: SBIN0000130

MICR Code

: 784002102

Nomination Registered : No

Balance as on 1 Apr 2024 : 0.00

# Account Statement from 1 Apr 2024 to 8 May 2024

Txn Date	Value Date	Description	Ref No./Cheque No.	Debit	Credit	Balance
4 Apr 2024	1	CASH DEPOSIT-CASH DEPOSIT SELF-			2,70,000.00	2,70,000.00
4 Apr 2024	4 Apr 2024	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	38976288	238.95		2,69,761.05
- 4 Apr 2024	4 Apr 2024	TO TRANSFER-NEFT UTR NO: SBIN324095629876- PRABAL SAIKIA	TRANSFER TO 4697160044302 / PRABAL SAIKIA	70,000.00		1,99,761.05
6 Apr 2024	6 Apr 2024		TRANSFER FROM 3199860044304 / ASSAM PRADESH CONGRESS COMMITTEE		15,00,000.00	16,99,761.05
8 Apr 2024	8 Apr 2024	TO TRANSFER-NEFT UTR NO: SBIN324099017059- PARAMOUNT PRINTING SYSTEM	TRANSFER TO 3197945044305 / PARAMOUNT PRINTING SYSTEM	2,00,000.00		14,99,761.05
9 Apr 2024	9 Apr 2024	TO TRANSFER-TRANSFER	TRANSFER TO 34514108056	3,00,000.00		11,99,761.05
12 Apr 2024	12 Apr 2024	TO- CHEQUE WDL-CHEQUE TRANSFER TO-15251	TRANSFER FROM 10763006034 / 15251	11,00,000.00		99,761.05
8 May 2024	8 May 2024	CASH CHEQUE-PANKAJ DEKA-15253	15253	90,000.00	ail SMS, phone ca	9,761.05

Please do not share your ATM, Debit/Credit card number, PIN and OTP with anyone over mail, SMS, phone call or any other media. Bank never asks for such information.

<sup>\*\*</sup>This is a computer generated statement and does not require a signature.